RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH KENT STATE UNIVERSITY INTERNSHIP AND APPLIED PRACTICE EXPERIENCE (APE) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION TO STUDENTS IN PREPARATION FOR FUTURE WORK EXPERIENCES. (NO EXPENSE)

WHEREAS, Kent State University and the College of Public Health value students completing practical work in the field to gain additional experience and connect with their major and concentration. These practical experiences are gained throughout the Master of Public Health (MPH) program of study and are particularly emphasized in the APE;

WHEREAS, students pursuing a MPH at Kent State University are not only required to engage with faculty in the classroom but also apply their knowledge and skills in "real world" settings with support and guidance from community preceptors and the College faculty; and

WHEREAS, FCPH Infectious Disease Program has agreed to serve as a preceptor to students in the Master of Public Health degree program at Kent State University. Infectious Disease will coordinate the experience based on discussed structure and projects, provide a supportive learning environment for the students and evaluation of the student's work.

Now, therefore, upon moti	ion of Board Member	, seconded
by Board Member	_;	

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- That the Board of Health authorizes the Health Commissioner to enter into an agreement with Kent State University Internship and Applied Practice Experience (APE) for the purpose of providing professional education to students in preparation for future work experiences. (No Expense)
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 23-181 Page 2 November 14th, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health